borrowings (when borrowing is denominated in a different currency from functional currencies of the Group companies).

  30 June 2021 31 December 2020

  GBP USD CAD EUR GBP USD CAD EUR

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 16 4,178 18,467 - 49 7,792 22,282 -

Receivables - - - - - - - -

Total current assets 16 4,178 18,467 - 49 7,792 22,282 -

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 335,270 761,933 58,741 63,865 215,442 739,781 60,346 13,451

Lease liabilities - 749,743   - - 778,864   -

Total current liabilities 335,270 1,511,676 58,741 63,865 215,442 1,518,645 60,346 13,451

Non-current liabilities:

Long-term loans - 170,843,023 - - - 168,147,966 - -

Lease liabilities - 529,574   - - 943,451   -

Total non-current liabilities - 171,372,597 - - - 169,091,417 - -

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the
reporting period relative to the functional currency of the respective Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

30 June

2021
31 December

2020

Impact on profit or loss

Impact on profit or loss

US Dollar strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening by 20%) (34,938,752) (38,059,125)

US Dollar weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by 20%) 34,938,752 38,059,125

CAD strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening by 20%) (1,243) (1,321)

CAD weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by 20%) 1,243 1,321

GBP strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening by 20%) (66,253) (49,738)

GBP weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by 20%) 66,253 49,738

EUR strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening by 20%) (12,623) (2,906)

EUR weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by 20%) 12,623 2,906

Silver Bear Resources Plc
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended 30 June 2021 and 2020

Page 22 of 38

4. RECEIVABLES

30 June

2021
31 December

2020

Russian Value Added Tax 2,617,144 1,411,585

Deferred Russian Value Added Tax 599,355 288,173

Receivables from customers 794,543 1,350,634

  4,011,042 3,050,392

Deferred Russian Value Added Tax relates to the VAT paid on acquisition of materials and services and the costs incurred on the
construction of both building and technological equipment. This VAT can be claimed once the assets the VAT relates to are ready for
use. The VAT recognized here is on assets that are expected to be available for use in the first quarter of 2021 therefore the asset
has been recognized as current.

The amount of VAT recovered in cash during the period was $3,886,883. All VAT is expected to be received.

Other receivables mainly consist of receivables from fuel sales. Sales of fuel was accounted on net basis in other income.